A.P.N. No.:	1220-22-310-11	5							
R.P.T.T.	\$1,755.00								
File No.:	1299955 WLD								
Recording Requested By:									
Stewart Title Company									
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below							
When Recorded Mail To:									
Stephanie L.	Herrera								
706 Long Valley Road706 Long Valley Road									
Gardnerville(	Sardnerville, NV	89460 NV 89460							

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1755.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,795.00 Pgs=2
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Deborah K. Hartline, Trustee of The William & Deborah Hartline Family Trust Dated September 9, 2011 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Stephanie L. Herrera, a single woman, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 667, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 27, 1974, in Book 374, Page 676, as File No. 72456.

Together with a portion of Section 22, Township 12 North, Ranch 20 East MDB&M, in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of Lot 669 of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, as said lot is shown per Document No. 72456 of the Official Records of said County; thence North 1°17'42" West, 43.90 feet; thence North 11°40'40" East, 37.97 feet to the Northeast corner of said Lot 669; thence Southerly along the Easterly lie of said lot, South 4°43'11" West, 81.35 feet to the Point of Beginning, as shown in a document recorded February 10, 1993, in Book 293, Page 1512, as Document No. 299206.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Grant Deed recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on March 15, 2012, as Document No. 798890 of Official Records

## \*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: July 9, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

William & Deborah Hartline Family Trust dated September 9, 2011 By: Nahl Matte Date: 7-13-2031
Deborah K. Hartline, Trustee State of NEVOICA County of DOM 1015 ) ss This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 13th day of 1000 Deborah K. Hartline 2021 By: Deborah K. Hartline Signature: Notary Public M. BOWLEN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 20-5990-05 - Expires November 13, 2024

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)									Λ	
a) 1220-22-310-115							- (			
	o) c)			•				- \	\	
	5) 3)							- \	. \	
	туре of Property:			•					\ \	
	a. ☐ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Sir	ngle Fam. Res.		FOR	RECORD	ERS OPTIC	DNA	L USE ONLY	
	c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4	_		Book		F			
	e.□ Apt. Bldg.		mm'l/Ind'l		Date	A THEOREM	ng:		1	
	g.□ Agricultural		bile Home		Notes	40		-		
	☐ Other			i						
								The Real Property lies, the Personal Property lies, the Pe	/	
3. a	. Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Prop	erty	\$	450,0	00.00				
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Onl	y (value of proper		(		)			
	Transfer Tax Value:					00.00				
ď.	. Real Property Transfer	r Tax Du	e /		1,755	.00				
1	If Evenntion Claimed			<		1				
4.	If Exemption Claimed:     a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section									
	b. Explain Reason for				<b>\_</b>	-	/			
				$\overline{}$			7	<del></del>	<del></del>	
	Partial Interest: Percen				%	V ,	/			
The	undersigned declares a	and ackn	owledges, under	penalt	y of p	erjury, pur	suant to NF	RS 3	75.060	
	NRS 375.110, that the									
	can be supported by do hermore, the parties ag									
- ruit	tional tax due, may resi	ilt in a ne	analty of 10% of the	ily Ulai he tav	പ്രവേദ	olus interes	, or other di stat 1% nei	r mo	nth Pursuant	
	RS 375.030, the Buyer									
	WAC	1 000	1 0 10	N	1	•	<b>`/</b>		N 0 a .	
Sign	nature <u>\//\</u>	$\Omega(M)$	<u> WN</u>	\C	apacit	у .	ESCro	<u>W</u>	KURNT	
				\	1				Ú	
Signature			C	apacit	У	<del></del>				
-		1								
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION			В	JYER	(GRANTE	E) INFORI	MAT	ION		
(REQUIRED)			/	7		UIRED)				
Print Name: Deborah K. Hartline, Trustee of The						hanie L. He				
William & Deborah Hartline Family						ng Valley F	₹oad			
Trust Dated September 9, 2011				-	<u>Gardnervill</u>	<del></del>		00.100		
Address: 801 Cherry Lane City: Reno			St	ate:	NV	Zi	p:	89460		
	ACCOUNT TO THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL CONTROL O	ip: 89	509	-						
Giai	C. 11V	.ip.   03	505	-						
COM	IPANY/PERSON REQU	JESTING	RECORDING (	reguir	ed if	not seller	or buyer)			
Print Name: Stewart Title Company				crow		55 WLD				
Addi	ress: 1362 Hwy 395,									
City:	Gardnerville	7		Sta	ate:	NV	Zi	ip:	89410	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED